
P
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Joan
n

 E
k

b
lad

From
:

	

M
yla S

aldivar-T
rotter [m

saldiva@
leo.gov

]

S
ent:

	

W
ednesday, F

ebruary 15, 2006 9:03 A
M

To:

	

D
avid K

rech; G
eorge Li; Joann E

kblad; S
usan O

C
onnell

S
u

b
ject: F

C
C

S
tatus update

H
i D

avid, S
usan, Joann and w

elcom
e back G

eorge,

P
lease be advised of the statuses of the follow

ing application:

P
lease R

E
M

O
V

E
 the follow

ing application from
 stream

line:

1.

	

A
l T

elecard, Inc. - IT
C

-214-2006012000026

P
lease let m

e know
 if you have any questions.

T
hanks,

M
yla S

aldivar-T
rotter

FB
I

2
/1

5
/2

0
0
6



P
ag

e 1
 o

f2

M
ik

e
lle

 M
o

rra

From
:

	

S
aldivar-T

rotter, M
yla R

. [M
yla. S

aldivar-T
rotter©

ic.fbi.gov
]

S
ent:

	

W
ednesday, A

pril 05, 2006 4:22 P
M

T
o:

	

D
avid K

rech; G
eorge Li; Joann E

kblad; M
ikelle M

orra; S
usan O

C
onnell

S
ubject: F

W
:

F
C

C
 S

tatus U
pdate for w

eek of 04/03/2006

H
ello Joann, G

eorge, D
avid, and S

usan,

P
lease be advised that V

C
-W

orld L
im

ited - IT
C

-214-200601 12-000 14 w
as m

istakenly placed on the "N
o

C
om

m
ent" list. P

lease do not grant authorization at this tim
e.

W
e w

ill advise you as to w
hen the application has

cleared all review
.

T
hanks,

M
yla Saldivar-T

rotter
FB

I

F
rom

:
M

yla S
aldivar-T

rotter [m
ailto: m

saldiva@
leo.gov

]
S

en
t:

T
uesday, A

pril 04, 2006 4:21 P
M

To:
'D

avid K
rech'; george Ii; joann ekblad; 'M

ikelle M
orra'; susan o'connell

S
u

b
ject:

F
C

C
 S

tatus U
pdate for w

eek of 04/03/2006

H
i G

eorge, Joann, D
avid and S

usan,

P
lease be advised of the statuses of the follow

ing applications:

P
lease R

E
M

O
V

E
 from

 stream
line the follow

ing applications:

1.
U

.S
. S

atellite C
orporation - IT

C
-T

/C
-200603 13-00151

2.
A

cross the G
lobe T

elecom
m

unications, Inc. - IT
C

-214-20060310-00147

P
lease be advised that w

ith regard to the follow
ing applications,

d
iscu

ssion
s are still on

goin
g w

ith
 th

e
com

panies:

1.
S

tratos -IT
C

-214-20050825-00351
2.

T
elenor - IT

C
-214-2005 1005-00395

3.
F

T
M

S
C

 -IT
C

-214-20051012-00406

P
lease be advised that

based upon inform
ation provided in the F

C
C

 applications and discussions w
ith the

com
panies the D

O
J, F

B
I and D

H
S

 have no com
m

ents regarding the grant authorizations to the follow
ing

applications:

1.
V

C
-W

orld Lim
ited - IT

C
-214-200601 12-00014

2.
N

in
e
te

l, In
c. -IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
5
1
2
l2

-0
0
4
9
8

3.
C

S
C

-T
elecom

, Inc. - IT
C

-2 14-20051207-00493
4.

P
alium

, Inc. - IT
C

-214-2005 1129-00495
5.

O
ak G

rove H
oldings C

orp. - IT
C

-214-20060106-00006
6.

V
alueC

om
 - IT

C
-214-20060208-00087

7.
A

lT
e
le

ca
rd

, In
c. - IT

C
-2

1
4
-2

0
0
6
0
1
2
0
-0

0
0
2
6

8.
B

lu
L
in

e
s T

e
le

co
m

, L
L
C

 - IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
5
0
8
1
0
-0

0
3
0
9

9.
W

irtu
o
n
, L

L
C

 -IT
C

-2
1
4
-2

0
0
5
1
0
2
6
-0

0
4
3
5

4
/6

/2
0
0
6


